

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution)

Date : 05/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Pandey S. Rai,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to
the applicant to file an appropriate application.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER