

SECTION XVII

**Matter For: 27.10.2014
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
Item No.**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment as party respondents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7883 OF 2012

Manju Singh ... Appellant
VERSUS
Shanti Devi & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 5th November, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Leave granted.

List the appeal for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2012. Record of the Courts below be called for in the meantime."

It is submitted that all the three respondents are represented through Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate and has also filed counter affidavit. Service of the matter is complete. Original record of the matter has been received from the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi and is available for reference. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondents have not filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate has on 11/10/2014 filed an application for impleadment to implead applicant as party respondents which is registered as I.A. No. 3. (Copy of application is placed with main appeal paper books).

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR