

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No.7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachitta Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed respondents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)  
COURT MASTER