

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for revocation of leave granted and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
MS. Rachita Rai, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no reason to revoke the order granting  
leave.

I.A. is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master