

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 16/02/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Govinda, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for two weeks' time is granted for  
filing reply affidavit.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Minakshi Mehta ]  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.02.18  
17:44:45 IST  
Reason: