

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI & ORS.  
(For impleadment as party respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Ms. Archita, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rachitta P. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applicants are purchasers of the property in dispute. They filed an application seeking impleadment so as to defend their rights.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. It will be in the interest of justice that the applicants be impleaded as respondents in the array of parties and be heard.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master