

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Kanti,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Rachitta Priyanka Rai,Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList this matter before a Bench in which one of  
us (Hon. Shiva Kirti Singh, J.) is not a member.(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master