

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20048/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 30309/2017/2012 AND
FOR ON IA 5/2017 and IA No.20051/2018-SET ASIDE ABETMENT)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Rachita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.30309, I.A. No.20048 & I.A. No.20051:

Notice on the aforesaid application is acceptable by learned counsel for the appellant.

The applications are not opposed.

The delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 is condoned, abatement is set aside and the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 are brought on record. The application are, accordingly, allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

I.A. No.5:

Notice is acceptable by learned counsel for respondent No.3.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the records as mentioned in paragraph 7 of the application be called for.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER