

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 170525/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170525/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 14-01-2019 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Soma Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Surva Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Rachita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks. Original Record be produced
in the Court on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 170525/2018 stands disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER