

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the Appeal in the last week of November, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER