

ITEM NO.803

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2021 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvavid Pradhan, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Rachitta Priyanka, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of July, 2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER