

ITEM NO.104

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Shova Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Rachita Priyanka Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the Original Records which have been summoned are required to be examined. In the present Covid circumstances we adjourn this matter for four weeks so that if possible, the Original Records may be examined by the Counsel for the parties. The matter may be considered thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)