

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7883/2012

MANJU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Rachitta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)